

POLYGIENE GROUP AB (PUBL.) PUBLISHES ANNUAL REPORT FOR 2023

The Annual Report 2023 for Polygiene Group AB (publ.) is now available at the company's site <u>ir.polygiene.com</u>.

The Annual General Meeting will be held Thursday 16 May 2024 at 13.00 at STUDIO, Nordenskiöldsgatan 24, in Malmö.

To download the Annual Report, visit ir.polygiene.com/financial-reports

For more information contact: Niklas Blomstedt, CFO Mobile: +46 (0) 70 663 21 26 E-mail: <u>niklas.blomstedt@polygiene.com</u>

Ulrika Björk, CEO Mobile: +46 (0) 70 921 12 75 E-mail: <u>ulrika.bjork@polygiene.com</u>

This information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above April 18, 2024, at 08.00 CEST.

For press images visit: ir.polygiene.com/media-images

Subscribe here to get reports, press releases and newsletters: ir.polygiene.com/news

ABOUT US:

Polygiene Group[™] is the global leader in antimicrobial technologies. The company treat hard surfaces and textiles to ensure that products are better protected and hygienic, fresh and odor-free. As a leading ingredient brand, Polygiene Group collaborates with over 500 topclass global brands through the Polygiene and Addmaster segments. Polygiene Group provides a wide range of technologies that increase the value of our customers products. The company offers solutions and treatments for products with technologies such as: OdorCrunch, StayFresh, Scentmaster, ViralOff, Biomaster and Verimaster. Polygiene Group is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market in Stockholm, Sweden.

For more information: www.polygiene.com

Svensk Kapitalmarknadsgranskning AB is the Company's Certified Adviser.

info@polygiene.com polygiene.com +46 (0) 40 26 22 22